):SUBMITTER COMPANY: Faxed to Submitter's Fax Number

05/17/2007 THU 13:23 FAX 9193143110 Square 1 Bank HQ

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

図003/008

OFFICE OF FURLIS EROSERS

05-31-2007

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

103411314

PAICNI	OUNLI		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
BIOMICRO SYSTEMS, INC.	Name: Square 1 Bank		
	Internal Address: Jennifer Howard		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Chroat Address, 400 Plant will be		
Execution Date(s) December 21, 2006	Street Address: 406 Blackwell St.		
Assignment Merger	Suite 240		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Durham		
Joint Research Agreement	State: NC		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip:27701		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	6637463 6615856		
	6607907 SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT B		
A delite and accordance of			
Additional numbers attached?			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3		
Name: Jennifer Howard			
Informal Addrage: Source 1 Book	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 12.0		
Internal Address: Square 1 Bank	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Enclosed		
Street Address: 406 Blackwell St.	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
Suite 240			
City: Durham	8. Payment Information		
State: NC Zip:27701	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: <u>919-314-3123</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 50-3822		
Fax Number: 919-314-3110			
Email Address: <u>Jhoward@square1bank.com</u>	Authorized User Name <u>Jennifer Howard</u>		
9. Signature:	5/16/07		
Signature	Date		
Jennifer Howard	Total number of pages including cover 2		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

05/30/2007 MJAMA1 00000141 503822 6637463 01 FC:8021 120.00 DA

> **PATENT REEL: 019365 FRAME: 0991**

executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above. **GRANTOR:** Address of Grantor: BIOMICRO SYSTEMS, INC. 1290 West 2320 South, Suite D Salt Lake City, UT 64119-1476 By: Attn: Chief Executive Officer Title: BANK: SQUARE I PANK Address of Bank:

By:

Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly

406 Blackwell Street, Suite 240 Crowe Building Durham, NC 27701

Attn: Manager

GT\6511437.1 358756-20

-2-

PATENT REEL: 019365 FRAME: 0992 USPTO 5/22/2007 9:36:34 PM PAGE 6/008 Fax Server

):SUBMITTER COMPANY:Faxed to Submitter's Fax Number

05/17/2007 THU 13:24 FAX 9193143110 Square 1 Bank HQ

2004/008

EXHIBIT B

Patents

<u>Description</u>	Patent Application No./Issued Patent No.	Date
Multi-channel microfluidic system design with balanced fluid flow distribution	6637463	10/28/03
Remote valving for microfluidic flow control	6615856	9/9/03
Air flow regulation in microfluidic circuits for pressure control and gaseous exchange	6607907	8/19/03

GT\6511437.1 358756-20

RECORDED: 05/29/2007

-4.

PATENT REEL: 019365 FRAME: 0993